Q
5

O~NO UL WNPE

Congressional Candidate Table 8e

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2001

Candidate Name
HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN
KEATING, CATHERINE HELLER
JOYCE, BRIAN A
JACQUES, CHERYL A
HATHORN, MICHAEL CARL
HENDREN, JAMES PAUL
LOWE, PHILIP A
SULLIVAN, JOHN
HARRIS, KATHERINE
GRIMAUD, JOSEPH A JR
HOLDEN, NATHAN NATHANIEL
SPRAGUE, JO ANN
PACHECO, MARC R
MURRAY, KEVIN
FLETCHER, DEWEY LEE
CARSON, JO ELLEN
CONKLIN, H SCOTT
HERRERA, DARIO
CONDON, BOB
TERRELL, LEO JAMES
PRUITT, E SCOTT
DELAY, ROBERT GUNNER
CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
KNEPPER, RANDOLPH LEROY
PORTER, JON SR
KASZAK, NANCY
MCCOY, MATT
TAYLOR, JOHN EMMETT
EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL
WEAVER, BRENT ALAN
MILLER, CANDICE S
HANSEN, BERNARD JOSEPH
CHEMA, MICHAEL HOWARD
FRANCISCO, MICHAEL CABELL
KLAUBER, JAMES S
HOLLOWAY, CLYDE C
FRANKS, TRENT
CLAY, CALDER BENJAMIN Il
DUCWORTH, GEORGE MARION
DODD, STEPHEN DOUGLAS
BARRETT, JAMES GRESHAM
KAHN, ROGER F
FAIRCLOTH, SEAN
ROGERS, MICHAEL DENNIS
SINNOTT, WILLIAM F
THOMPSON, JILL LYNETTE LONG
BALLENGER, JEFFREY A
DAVIS, LINCOLN
BRIESE, STEVE
ANDERSON, PHELPS

State District

CA
OK
MA
MA
AR
AR
CA
OK
FL
SC
CA
MA
MA
CA
LA
AR
PA
NV
FL
CA
OK
AR
NH
FL
NV
IL
1A
MA
IL
SC
Mi
IL
NH
FL
SC
LA
AZ
GA
SC
OK
SC
GA
ME
AL
MA
IN
IA
TN
FL
NM

32
01
09
09
03
03
32
01
13
02
32
09
09
32
05
03
09
03
01
32
01
03
01
01
03
05
04
09
05
02
10
05
01
01
03
05
02
03
03
01
03
11
02
03
09
02
05
04
01
02

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Disbursements

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$1,538,089
$934,969
$830,576
$818,265
$614,289
$585,677
$517,916
$517,298
$514,554
$461,738
$353,208
$323,927
$313,130
$299,997
$289,034
$257,641
$256,087
$245,486
$244,993
$234,384
$221,927
$206,207
$195,388
$191,995
$181,391
$149,577
$142,018
$136,716
$124,534
$122,248
$120,985
$107,800
$106,377
$98,791
$93,611
$92,098
$89,201
$87,482
$86,777
$85,461
$84,504
$74,738
$71,225
$70,827
$68,863
$68,210
$67,763
$61,331
$61,218
$59,760



